CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

June 29, 2016

Yolanda Moyer
Bohannan Huston Inc.
7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuguerque, NM 87109

Re: Del Webb Amenity Center
9100 Del Webb Lane, NW
Request for Certificate of Occupancy- Transportation Development
DRB Approval dated 6-26-15 (H09-D017C1)
Certification dated 6-21-16

Dear Ms. Moyer,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 6-22-16,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent
Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation
Development for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building
and Safety Division.

If you have any questions, please contact Gary Sandoval at (505) 924-3675 or me at
(505)924-3991.

Sincerely, /

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

\gs via: email
C: CO Clerk, File



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (rev oor2015)

Project Title: Del Webb Amenity Center

DRB#: 10006864 EPC#:

Building Permit #: City Drainage #: H-9 'l 2‘ ZI-"C‘

Work Order#:

Legal Description: N-2-A-F-1 OF DEL WEBB @ MIREHAVEN PHASE |

City Address: 9/00 D&/l{jﬂbb Z&ﬂé /0(/"’

Engineering Firm:  BOHANNAN HUSTON INC

Contact: Yolanda Moyer

Address: 7500 JEFFERSON ST NE COURTYARD 1 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109

Phone#: 823-1000 Fax#: E-mail: ypadilla@bhinc.com
Owner: PULTE Contact: KEVIN PATTON
Address; 7601 JEFFERSON STREET NE SUITE 310 ALBUQ. NM 87109

Phone#: 505-341-8591 Fax#: E-mail: kevin.patton@pultegroup.com
Architect: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Other Contact: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT:
HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE
X TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION

MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
%X ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION —
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e
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_ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

__ GRADING PLAN

_ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

__ DRAINAGE REPORT

CLOMR/LOMR L AND DE\J«&_’\_E‘V
- I

P
™

X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)

OTHER (SPECIFY)

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes No

DATE SUBMITTED: 6-21-16

—
G | \Q'\l SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL

LSRR
=
i

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
_ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

{11} FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
L]\ SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

W ———ccnien .
fud L - ﬂfilj‘ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

—_ S0-19 APPROVAL
__ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
__ GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
__ WORK ORDER APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR

PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)

By: YOLANDA PADILLA MOYER, P.E.

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ___



Bohannan .. Huston

Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000

. facsimile: 505.798.7988
Racquel Michel, P.E. toll free: 800.877.5332

Transportation Development Section
City of Albuguerque

600 2™ Street NW

Albuguerque, NM 87102

June 21, 2016

Re: Traffic Circulation Layout Engineer’s Certification
Del Webb Amenity Center (H-9)

Dear Racquel:

Enclosed for your review is the approved Site Plan dated 6/26/15. | visited the site on
06/21/16 and it is my belief that the traffic and pedestrian improvements have been
constructed in substantial compliance with the approved site plan.

Your review and approval is requested for Final Certificate of Occupancy for the project. |
appreciate your time and consideration. If you have questions or require additional
information, please contact me at 823-1000.

Sincerely,

240 g

Yolaﬁda Padilla Moyér, E.
Senior Project Manager
Community Development & Planning

ypm/
Enclosure
ce: Jim Werkmeister, Klinger (w/encl)

Kevin Patton, Pulte (w/encl)
Peter Steen, Pulte (w/encl)

Engineering A
Spatial Data A
Advanced Technologies A

P:\20130375\Correspondence\Submittals\Amenity Cente\CO\TCL\Final\Trans Cert Letter_06-21-164.docx



SITE DATA:

LEGAL DESCR%PTiON 6.63 ACRES COMPRISED OF TRACT N-2-F WITHIN THE Watershed @ Estrefila _ : _ = . HOUSING PER MANUFACTURER. HORIZONTAL MOUNTED

. TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION
SUBDIVISION. LIGHT LENS SHALL NOT PROJECT BELOW UGHT SHIELD.
: _ = ' ' = LUMINA HALL NOT BE GREATER THAN
SITE AREA: 276,801 SF (6.63 AC) | o ?,ggoi’féé-, mﬁ%ss AND SHALL NOT BE GREATER .. |, YOLANDA PADILLA MOYER, NMPE 16035, OF THE FIRM BOHANNAN HUSTON, INC, HEREBY
| e | | : | : THAN 200 FOOT LAMBERTS MEASURED FROM ANY {7 7% CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE
PROPOSED USE: PRIVATE CLUBHOUSE INCLUDING INDOOR AND QUTDOOR AMENITIES - PRIVATE PROPERTY IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE. WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED SITE PLAN DATED 6/26/15. | FURTHER CERTIFY
| o . | THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON JUNE 21, 2016 AND HAVE
BUILDING AREA: 10,480 SF % DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE
| g COLOR. DARK BRONZE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 40 _ | 5 SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
?ARKWG__aEQUIREB%:MéiNIMUMESPACES PER 1{30!SF BASED ON. ?AST’ DEL WEBB PROJECTS: 2 THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND
ED:63 s - R -7 NG WALL'WIH ~  INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS
HANDIC AP REGUIREDA | | | - %ﬁmﬁmw_ ~ PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN
HANDICAP Pg‘w‘m 6 - S B FINISH GRADE OR PAVING ALONG MREHAVEN PARKWAY. - INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.
UGHT FIXTURE DETAIL | Yolanda Padilla Moyer, NMPE 16035
O NTS. =

06/21/16

CMU RETANING WALL WITH STONE
VENEER FINISH. STONE VENEER TO
MATCH vm INSTALLED ALONG

| /{ PARKING LOT

\”f'i'w%

Ciil RETAINNG WALL WITH STONE
VENEER FINISH. STONE VENEER 1O
MATCH VENEER INSTALLED ALONG
MIREHAVEN PAQKWAY WI
VARES, -1,

 Me——PINAL LOCATION OF THE

VIEW FENCE WILL BE REFINED BASED
ON FINAL GRADING, WATER HARVESTING,
AND SIDEWALK CONNECTIONS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. This Site Plan for Build%ng Permit is consistent with the approved Site Plan for
Subdivision and Design Standards approved by the DRB on September 25, 2013
{Project Number 1006864, 13EPC-40115)

2. Ali lighting shall campiy with the City Comprehenswe Zoning Code of §14-16-3-9 Area
Regulations.

3. Roof-mounted mech_a nical .e:“qeuipment shall be screened.

4. Rainwater'harvest'ing measures such as curb cuts shall be provided. See
Gradmg/[)ramage sheet.

 AMENITY CENTER
DEL WEB B @ MIREHAVEN

5. All screening and vegetation surrounding ground -mounted transformers and utility pads
shall allow 10 feet of clearance in front of the equipment door and 5-6 feet of clearance
on the remaining three sides for safe operation, maintenance and repair purposes.

6. PNM coordination: development shall abide by all conditions or terms of utility
easements prior to development. Contact shall be made to PNM's new service delivery
department to coordinate electric service and options for the location of electric service

connection. Prepared for: Prepared by:
7. Ali sidewalks, ramps {inciuding required truncated domes) curb cuts, and curb and
gutter shall be built per C.0.A. Standard Drawings, Sidewalk (2430)}. Curb cuts (2426), PulteGroup SEC Planning LLC
curb and gutter (2417A). | | | 22 7601 Jefferson St NE o 4201 W. Pgrm?r Lane
o | | - | - Albuguerque, NM 87109 Bidg. A, Suite 220
8. Clear sight distance: landscaping and signage will not interfere with clear sight - Austin, TX 78727

requirements. therefore, signs, walls, trees and shrubbery between 3 and 8 feet tall (as _
measured from the gutter pan} will not be acceptable in this area. | SHJ Studio

' 1110 E. Missouri Ave #380

PARKING SIGN NOTES: - - Phoenix. AZ 85014
1. Motoreycle/Golf Cart Parking and Handicap Parking signs shali be 12" x 18" min. The

lower edge of the sign face shall be mounted 4' {min.) above finish grade. Bohannan Huston, Inc

7500 Jefferson St NE

BY VISTA msmm
MODEL: qm
COLOR: YO MATCH EXISTING

| "'{E{‘ Pfannmg, LLC -

'Azmtxm

______ 2 Each Ha n@gap....ﬁauk;ng__gggﬁ shall.show.the international disabled. symhelmfaw
wheelchair; it may include such wording as "disabled parkmg or handicapped parkmg

TAND PLANKNING
LANUSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
CEIMBALINITY BRANIHNG,

Consensus Planning, Inc

3. The ADA van accessible sign must have the required Ianguage per 66-7-352.4C NMSA 302 Eighth St. NW

1978 "Violators are subject to a fine and/or towing. | o f————m GRADE OR PAVING N - Albuguergue, NM 87102
4, The ADA access aisle shall have the words "NO PARKING" in capital letters, each of which / | SILEL&P}AW SHEET 1 OF 8
shall be at least one foot high and at least two inches wide, placed at the rear of the : "““”” 20
- May 11, 2015

parking space 5o as to be close to where an adjacent vehicie's rear tire would be placed 5 LIGHTED BOLLARD DETAIL
(66-1-4,1B NMSA 1978) ' N.T.5.



	H09D017C1_TCL_CO_Perm_Appr
	DW Amenity Center Final TCL



